

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 403

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, strike “and Judicial Branches” and substitute “Branch”; in line 25, strike “Judicial Branch and”; on page 4, in line 29, strike the second comma and substitute “AND”; in the same line, strike “, AND JUDICIAL”; on page 5, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 17, inclusive; in line 18, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”; in line 22, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; in line 27, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”; on page 6, in line 18, strike “, A DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE OF THE JUDICIAL BRANCH,”; and on page 7, in lines 3 and 4, in each instance, strike “JUDICIAL BRANCH OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 32, after “(C)” insert “(1)”; and after line 34, insert:

“(2) “EMPLOYEE” DOES NOT INCLUDE AN EMPLOYEE AS DEFINED IN § 1-501(C)(1) OF THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE.”.